

MACC- 01 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-000043-2024

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 02

22-04-2024 Petitioner files hazira along with 4 (four) postal receipt being no- RW721346749IN, RW721346735IN, RW721346576IN and RW721346766IN dated 07.02.2024 through the Ld. Advocate.

S/R received. Notice duly served upon O.P no. 02, 03, 04 as per report for the process server.

S/R and A/D has been received as unserved reported by the postal department.

OP no-04 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and _____.

OP no- 03 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama and written statement.

Copy served to the other side.

Let it be kept with the case record.

OP no-02 did not appear.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 19-04-2024 of the District Advocates Bar Association Bankura.

Fix **02-07-2024** for S/R of the O.P no. 01 and appearance of the OP no 02 and filing Written Statement by the O.P no 04.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

Later .
22-05-2024

OP no-02 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and _____.

Fix **02-07-2024** for S/R of the O.P no. 01 and filing written statement by the O.P no. 02 and 04.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

