

MACC- 01 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-000043-2024

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 04

28-08-2024 No step has been taken on behalf of both the parties.

No S/R has been received in respect of O.P no. 01.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution taken by the Local Bar Association dated 27.08.2024.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon O.P no 01.

Fix **25-09-2024** for filing written statement by the O.P no. 02 and 04 and also taking fresh step upon O.P no. 01 by the petitioner.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura