

MACC- 01 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-000043-2024

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 05

25-09-2024 Petitioner files hazira along with requisites of notice and p. fees of Rs. 2/-

O.Ps no 02 and 04 files two separate petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Issue the same at once after proper verification both ways.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Bankura for disposal.

The transferee Court is to issue the summons after receiving the case record from this Court.

Fix **25-11-2024** for S/R, A/D, Appearance of the O.P no. 01 and filing written statement by the O.P no. 02 and 04, filing P/R, T/R by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipt and postal track report in the meantime.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura