

In the Court of Judge, Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay  
Judge, MACT, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
In-charge

MAC case No: 01 of 2024  
Registration no: 01 of 2024  
CNR No.WBBK01-000043-2024

**Order No.09,**

**Dated: 03.03.2025**

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P no.1, O.P No.2 & O.P no.4.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P/Ins. Co. No.2 and O.P/Ins. Co. No.4 have filed separate petition praying for time for filing W/S in the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition and prayer is considered and allowed.

No step is taken from the side of O.P No.1.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned from the ends of justice.

Fix 17.05.2025 for filing W/S by O.P no.1, O.P No.2 & O.P no.4.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
In-charge

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
In-charge